

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 415  
 LETTING DATE : 03/11/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 10415  
 DISTRICT : C4  
 CONTRACT TIME : 07/31/10 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : OCEAN

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
 MAINTENANCE ROADWAY REPAIR CONTRCT CENTRAL, SUB-REGION C-3,  
 CONTRACT NO. C303, DP 10415  
 ROUTE U.S. 9, 70,88 AND 166  
 LAKEWOOD TWP, TOMS RIVER TWP., MANCHESTER TWP., BRICK TWP.  
 POINT PLEASANT BORO IN OCEAN COUNTY.

PROJECT(S) : 100 % STATE

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	E0622 EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY	\$ 5,807,313.13	100.0000%
2	D2206 JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	\$ 5,831,247.91	100.4121%
3	T0546 TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC	\$ 6,319,999.00	108.8283%
4	I5980 INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	\$ 6,410,277.56	110.3828%
5	M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$ 6,899,332.60	118.8042%
6	C7444 CRISDEL GROUP, INC	\$ 7,893,351.86	135.9209%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001	151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	32000.00000	32000.00	39614.28000	39614.28
0002	152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	4500.00000	4500.00	14000.00000	14000.00	20083.00000	20083.00
0003	154003P MOBILIZATION	LUMP	60000.00000	60000.00	60000.00000	60000.00	60000.00000	60000.00
0004	155006M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	1.000 U	71313.13000	71313.13	26000.00000	26000.00	74816.61000	74816.61
0005	155024M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	9.000 MO	5513.13000	49618.17	1800.00000	16200.00	4500.00000	40500.00
0006	155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0007	157003M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LUMP	6289.76000	6289.76	7398.90000	7398.90	17325.00000	17325.00
0008	158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	4000.00000	4000.00	13000.00000	13000.00
0009	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	8.000 U	0.01000	0.08	800.00000	6400.00	1050.00000	8400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 415  
 LETTING DATE : 03/11/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 10415  
 DISTRICT : C4

COUNTIES : OCEAN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	( 1 ) E0622 EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		( 2 ) D2206 JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO IN		( 3 ) T0546 TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0010 159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	150.000 U	0.01000	1.50	0.01000	1.50	128.08000	19212.00	
0011 159006M DRUM	150.000 U	0.01000	1.50	0.01000	1.50	88.87000	13330.50	
0012 159009M TRAFFIC CONE	600.000 U	0.01000	6.00	0.01000	6.00	16.49000	9894.00	
0013 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	2000.000 SF	0.01000	20.00	0.01000	20.00	9.94000	19880.00	
0014 159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	8.000 U	0.01000	0.08	100.00000	800.00	550.52000	4404.16	
0015 159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	6.000 U	0.01000	0.06	0.01000	0.06	500.00000	3000.00	
0016 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	6.000 U	4716.92000	28301.52	0.01000	0.06	1000.00000	6000.00	
0017 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	4.000 U	14932.00000	59728.00	0.01000	0.04	5000.00000	20000.00	
0018 159126M TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	324500.000 LF	0.01000	3245.00	0.20000	64900.00	0.20000	64900.00	
0019 159138M HMA PATCH	100.000 T	0.01000	1.00	90.00000	9000.00	70.96000	7096.00	
0020 159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	1200.000 HOUR	95.64000	114768.00	0.01000	12.00	64.95000	77940.00	
0021 159144M EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE	1.000 U	100.00000	100.00	5000.00000	5000.00	13965.00000	13965.00	
0022 160003M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LUMP	15400.00000	15400.00	15400.00000	15400.00	15400.00000	15400.00	
0023 160006M ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LUMP	56700.00000	56700.00	56700.00000	56700.00	56700.00000	56700.00	
0024 201003P CLEARING SITE	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	
0025 302051P DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	500.000 CY	0.01000	5.00	0.01000	5.00	44.06000	22030.00	
0026 401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	200500.000 SY	3.14000	629570.00	3.60000	721800.00	3.25000	651625.00	
0027 401012P HMA MILLING, MORE THAN 3" TO 6"	40600.000 SY	3.14000	127484.00	4.50000	182700.00	4.50000	182700.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 415  
 LETTING DATE : 03/11/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 10415  
 DISTRICT : C4

COUNTIES : OCEAN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) E0622 EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		( 2 ) D2206 JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO IN		( 3 ) T0546 TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0028 401015P CONCRETE MILLING	14030.000	SY	0.50000	7015.00	0.01000	140.30	3.50000	49105.00
0029 401021M HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	340.000	SY	35.03000	11910.20	80.00000	27200.00	90.00000	30600.00
0030 401027M POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	115100.000	LF	0.01000	1151.00	0.37000	42587.00	0.34000	39134.00
0031 401030M TACK COAT	42650.000	GAL	0.01000	426.50	0.01000	426.50	0.01000	426.50
0032 401042M HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	3675.000	T	61.56000	226233.00	69.80000	256515.00	80.00000	294000.00
0033 401048M HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 76 SURFACE COURSE	3580.000	T	66.04000	236423.20	75.50000	270290.00	85.00000	304300.00
0034 401072M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE	4875.000	T	58.75000	286406.25	64.00000	312000.00	80.00000	390000.00
0035 404003M STONE MATRIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM SURFACE COURSE	4775.000	T	98.98000	472629.50	107.30000	512357.50	105.00000	501375.00
0036 404006M STONE MATRIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM SURFACE COURSE	13100.000	T	97.85000	1281835.00	95.30000	1248430.00	95.00000	1244500.00
0037 407003M HIGH PERFORMANCE THIN OVERLAY	64.000	T	299.26000	19152.64	220.00000	14080.00	271.16000	17354.24
0038 409003P BINDER RICH INTERMEDIATE COURSE, 4.75MM	2500.000	T	114.85000	287125.00	127.30000	318250.00	129.76000	324400.00
0039 401108M CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT	205.000	U	0.01000	2.05	70.00000	14350.00	105.00000	21525.00
0040 453006M FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, HM	2220.000	SY	189.86000	421489.20	135.00000	299700.00	77.48000	172005.60
0041 504037P SPRAY APPLIED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE	4800.000	SF	0.69000	3312.00	10.00000	48000.00	9.67000	46416.00
0042 507020P ASPHALTIC BRIDGE JOINT SYSTEM	144.000	LF	117.88000	16974.72	125.00000	18000.00	124.96000	17994.24
0043 602105M SET INLET TYPE B, CASTING	51.000	U	862.64000	43994.64	800.00000	40800.00	953.10000	48608.10
0044 602108M SET INLET TYPE E, CASTING	3.000	U	956.93000	2870.79	900.00000	2700.00	1039.20000	3117.60
0045 602114M SET MANHOLE CASTING	8.000	U	1402.25000	11218.00	600.00000	4800.00	617.10000	4936.80



TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 415  
 LETTING DATE : 03/11/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 10415  
 DISTRICT : C4

COUNTIES : OCEAN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) E0622   EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		( 2 ) D2206   JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO IN		( 3 ) T0546   TARHEEL ENTERPRISES INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0064 610021M RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	726.000	U	22.50000	16335.00	23.00000	16698.00	23.05000	16734.30
0065 610024M REMOVAL OF RPM	1168.000	U	6.59000	7697.12	5.00000	5840.00	15.22000	17776.96
0066 651255M RESET WATER VALVE BOX	71.000	U	51.75000	3674.25	20.00000	1420.00	72.44000	5143.24
0067 652432M RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	61.000	U	59.45000	3626.45	225.00000	13725.00	526.23000	32100.03
0068 653084M RESET GAS VALVE BOX	3.000	U	0.01000	0.03	50.00000	150.00	71.44000	214.32
0069 702048M LOOP DETECTOR	75.000	LF	35.88000	2691.00	30.00000	2250.00	46.20000	3465.00
0070 MME078M IMAGING DETECTION SYSTEM, 1 CAMERA	1.000	U	8302.50000	8302.50	10000.00000	10000.00	8587.95000	8587.95
0071 MME079M IMAGING DETECTION SYSTEM, 2 CAMERA	11.000	U	13735.00000	151085.00	14125.00000	155375.00	12512.51000	137637.61
0072 MME080M IMAGING DETECTION SYSTEM, 3 CAMERA	1.000	U	18860.00000	18860.00	21000.00000	21000.00	18982.80000	18982.80
0073 MME081M IMAGING DETECTION SYSTEM, 4 CAMERA	1.000	U	23985.00000	23985.00	25500.00000	25500.00	22607.59000	22607.59
0074 804006P TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	1504.000	SY	4.55000	6843.20	3.70000	5564.80	3.68000	5534.72
0075 805003M TURF REPAIR STRIP	1369.000	LF	11.88000	16263.72	3.00000	4107.00	2.63000	3600.47
0076 806006P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	1504.000	SY	0.77000	1158.08	0.50000	752.00	0.47000	706.88
0077 809003M STRAW MULCHING	1504.000	SY	0.36000	541.44	0.50000	752.00	0.47000	706.88
SECTION TOTALS			\$	5,807,313.13	\$	5,831,247.91	\$	6,319,999.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	5,807,313.13	\$	5,831,247.91	\$	6,319,999.00

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 415  
 LETTING DATE : 03/11/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 10415  
 DISTRICT : C4

COUNTIES : OCEAN

SET-ASIDE :

		( 4 ) I5980		( 5 ) M6816		( 6 ) C7444		
		INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		CRISDEL GROUP, INC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001	151003M	LUMP	33583.00000	33583.00	50000.00000	50000.00	35114.13000	35114.13
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND							
0002	152003P	LUMP	7268.00000	7268.00	2500.00000	2500.00	20768.00000	20768.00
	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE							
0003	154003P	LUMP	60000.00000	60000.00	60000.00000	60000.00	60000.00000	60000.00
	MOBILIZATION							
0004	155006M	1.000 U	20000.00000	20000.00	50000.00000	50000.00	37500.00000	37500.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP							
0005	155024M	9.000 MO	2378.00000	21402.00	2500.00000	22500.00	3750.00000	33750.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE							
0006	155039M	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
	TELEPHONE SERVICE							
0007	157003M	LUMP	10717.00000	10717.00	325000.00000	325000.00	8800.00000	8800.00
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT							
0008	158063P	LUMP	2700.00000	2700.00	15000.00000	15000.00	2805.00000	2805.00
	CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM							
0009	158072M	8.000 U	1080.00000	8640.00	500.00000	4000.00	1100.00000	8800.00
	OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1							
0010	159003M	150.000 U	107.00000	16050.00	1.00000	150.00	1.00000	150.00
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE							
0011	159006M	150.000 U	62.50000	9375.00	60.00000	9000.00	1.00000	150.00
	DRUM							
0012	159009M	600.000 U	13.50000	8100.00	15.00000	9000.00	1.00000	600.00
	TRAFFIC CONE							
0013	159012M	2000.000 SF	9.15000	18300.00	10.00000	20000.00	21.62000	43240.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS							
0014	159015M	8.000 U	665.00000	5320.00	1500.00000	12000.00	1304.53000	10436.24
	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'							
0015	159027M	6.000 U	780.00000	4680.00	1.00000	6.00	1.00000	6.00
	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'							
0016	159030M	6.000 U	5205.00000	31230.00	20000.00000	120000.00	9900.00000	59400.00
	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
0017	159108M	4.000 U	25000.00000	100000.00	1.00000	4.00	100.00000	400.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION							







TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 415  
 LETTING DATE : 03/11/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 10415  
 DISTRICT : C4

COUNTIES : OCEAN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 4 ) I5980 INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		( 5 ) M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		( 6 ) C7444 CRISDEL GROUP, INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0054 606042P HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, VARIABLE THICKNESS	8188.000	SY	18.65000	152706.20	22.00000	180136.00	30.97000	253582.36
0055 606051P CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	2477.000	SY	127.25000	315198.25	75.00000	185775.00	88.00000	217976.00
0056 606060P CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 8" THICK	274.000	SY	133.50000	36579.00	95.00000	26030.00	104.50000	28633.00
0057 606084P DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	175.000	SY	125.00000	21875.00	250.00000	43750.00	330.00000	57750.00
0058 607018P 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	14049.000	LF	43.25000	607619.25	30.00000	421470.00	35.20000	494524.80
0059 610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	162250.000	LF	0.30000	48675.00	0.24000	38940.00	0.31000	50297.50
0060 610009M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	1198.000	SF	6.25000	7487.50	4.50000	5391.00	3.85000	4612.30
0061 MMR081M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, THERMOPLASTIC	71275.000	LF	0.53000	37775.75	0.40000	28510.00	0.53000	37775.75
0062 610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	429.000	U	24.65000	10574.85	22.00000	9438.00	28.05000	12033.45
0063 610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	13.000	U	24.65000	320.45	22.00000	286.00	28.05000	364.65
0064 610021M RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	726.000	U	24.65000	17895.90	22.00000	15972.00	28.05000	20364.30
0065 610024M REMOVAL OF RPM	1168.000	U	6.25000	7300.00	10.00000	11680.00	6.29000	7346.72
0066 651255M RESET WATER VALVE BOX	71.000	U	50.00000	3550.00	50.00000	3550.00	55.00000	3905.00
0067 652432M RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING EXISTING CASTING	61.000	U	295.00000	17995.00	250.00000	15250.00	495.48000	30224.28
0068 653084M RESET GAS VALVE BOX	3.000	U	50.00000	150.00	50.00000	150.00	82.50000	247.50
0069 702048M LOOP DETECTOR	75.000	LF	35.95000	2696.25	14.00000	1050.00	48.40000	3630.00
0070 MME078M IMAGING DETECTION SYSTEM, 1 CAMERA	1.000	U	8318.00000	8318.00	9000.00000	9000.00	9500.00000	9500.00
0071 MME079M IMAGING DETECTION SYSTEM, 2 CAMERA	11.000	U	13762.00000	151382.00	14000.00000	154000.00	14000.00000	154000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 415  
 LETTING DATE : 03/11/10 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 10415  
 DISTRICT : C4

COUNTIES : OCEAN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 4 ) I5980		( 5 ) M6816		( 6 ) C7444	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		CRISDEL GROUP, INC	
0072 MME080M	1.000	U	18897.00000	18897.00	20000.00000	20000.00	22000.00000	22000.00
IMAGING DETECTION SYSTEM, 3 CAMERA								
0073 MME081M	1.000	U	24035.00000	24035.00	25000.00000	25000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
IMAGING DETECTION SYSTEM, 4 CAMERA								
0074 804006P	1504.000	SY	3.75000	5640.00	3.50000	5264.00	3.85000	5790.40
TOPSOILING, 4" THICK								
0075 805003M	1369.000	LF	2.70000	3696.30	2.50000	3422.50	2.75000	3764.75
TURF REPAIR STRIP								
0076 806006P	1504.000	SY	0.50000	752.00	0.45000	676.80	0.50000	752.00
FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3								
0077 809003M	1504.000	SY	0.50000	752.00	0.45000	676.80	0.50000	752.00
STRAW MULCHING								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	6,410,277.56	\$	6,899,332.60	\$	7,893,351.86
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	6,410,277.56	\$	6,899,332.60	\$	7,893,351.86

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,